TTCC--55553300AAPP  mmmmWWaavvee  PPnneeuummaattiicc  SShhiieelldd  BBooxx
 Features
■ Reliable High RF Shielding from 0.1 GHz to 67 GHz
■ Designed for long life
■ Specifically designed for millimeter wave test
■ Pneumatic control of lid open-close
■ Absorbing materials for stable measurement results
■ EMI filters on all data ports and power line

TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.org http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5530AP mmWave Pneumatic Shield Box Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Order Number Description
TC-5530AP
mmWave Pneumatic Shield Box (including accessories below)
Test Report
Air coupler, 1 pc
Power Cable, 220 V, 1 pc
Remote Switch, 2 m, 1 pc
USB to RS-232(Male) Converter, 2 m, 1pc
8Pin PLC Cable, 2m, 1pc
Optional Antenna Fixture
 Horn Antenna Fixture
Antenna Fixture Order Number Configuration
Horn Antenna
Rail Fixture
F55305A
 WR-28 Horn Antenna Rail Fixture
- Frequency Range: 26.5 GHz ~ 40 GHz
- Horn Antenna:TC-93471A
- Waveguide: TC-93480A
- RF Connector type: 2.92 mm (K-Type) Female
- Azimuth rotation angle: 90° (45° increments)
Hron Antenna Fixture
F55301A  WR-28 Horn Antenna Fixture
- Frequency Range: 26.5 GHz ~ 40 GHz
- Horn Antenna:TC-93471A
- Waveguide: TC-93480A
- RF Connector type: 2.92 mm (K-Type) Female
- Azimuth rotation angle: 90° (15° increments)
< Example Config. 1> < Example Config. 2>
Copyright © 2019 Tescom Co., Ltd. All right reserved.
#927 Unitechvil, Baekseok, Ilsandong, Goyang,Gyeonggi, Korea [10442]
TEL: 82-31-920-6600 FAX: 82-31-920-6607 support@tescom.org http://www.tescom.co.kr
TC-5530AP mmWave Pneumatic Shield Box Data Sheet
 DPV Antenna Fixture
Antenna Fixture Order Number Configuration
DPV Antenna Fixture
F55303A
 DPV Antenna Fixture
- Frequency Range: 0.7 GHz ~ 6.0 GHz
- DPV Antenna:TC-93076A
- RF Connector type: SMA Female
* Can not be mounted with F55305A Rail Fixture
DPV Antenna Fixture
F55303B
 DPV Antenna Fixture
- Frequency Range: 0.6 GHz ~ 7.2 GHz
- DPV Antenna:TC-93083A
- RF Connector type: SMA Female
* Can not be mounted with F55305A Rail Fixture
DPV Antenna Fixture
DPVA Angle